

Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/NSE/LOC-NAMECORRECTION, TRANSMISSION/SMO/3010/2024

October 30, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited **Exchange Plaza** Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD" / ISIN - INE497B01018

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding issue of letter of confirmation in lieu of Duplicate Share

Certificate for Name Correction and Transmission

Unit: SEAMEC Ltd. (CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910) Ref: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the request received from the shareholders of the Company listed below, the Company has issued letter of confirmation in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates for Name Correction & Transmission of shares held by the Shareholders, in pursuance of SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/SIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022.

The data pertaining to the Letter of Confirmation in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificate issued for Name Correction & Transmission is given below:

Sr.	Folio No.	Name of the	Name of the	Old	New	Distinctive Nos	No. of
No.		shareholder(s)	Shareholder(s)	Certificate	Certificate		Shares
			after relevant	no.	No.		
			action				
1.	010000007	PARNEETA	PARNITA	30050		26731601 - 26731700	100
		MADHOK	MADHOK				
2.	010000008	RAMESH	SHAKUNTALA	50413		28767901 - 28768000	100
	2200000	CHANDRA	SHARMA	00110		20.0.701 20,00000	130
		SHARMA					
		(deceased)					

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **SEAMEC LIMITED**

S. N. Mohanty **PRESIDENT** Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary









